506869069 09/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6915891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD R DOVNER	09/01/2021
GARY M LESLEY	09/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IQRIS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	2040 E. TORINO AVENUE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89123

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7814567
Patent Number:	8256020

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5613095374

**Email:** jerold.schneider@schneideriplaw.legal

Correspondent Name: JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER
Address Line 1: 7127 CORNING CIRCLE

Address Line 4: BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33437-3987

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IQRIS 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER, REG. NO. 24765	
SIGNATURE:	/jerold schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Conditional Assignment to be filed#page1.tif source=Conditional Assignment to be filed#page2.tif source=Conditional Assignment to be filed#page3.tif

PATENT 506869069 REEL: 057479 FRAME: 0914

# CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, EDWARD R. DOVNER and GARY M. LESLEY, (also known as Gary Lesley and Gary Mark Lesley) have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to a:

## PROTECTIVE GARMENT HAVING A QUICK RELEASE SYSTEM

described in provisional United States Patent Application Number 60/812,656 filed on June 9, 2006, and United States Patent Application No. 11/507,635, filed on August 21, 2006, now United States Patent No. 7,814,567, dated October 19, 2010, and United States Patent Application No. 12/901,928, filed on October 11, 2010, now United States Patent No. 8,256,020 dated September 4, 2012 (collectively hereinafter the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS there have been various assignments, relating to the "Invention" including but not limited to a Conditional Assignment as well as an assignment referring to Reversionary Rights;

AND, WHEREAS IQRIS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having an address of 2040 E. Torino Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of confirming is acquisition of certain rights to the Invention including all patents and patent applications thereto;

AND, WHEREAS we desire to confirm that if any rights in and to the Invention were not previously conveyed by either of us and/or if any rights in and to the Invention have reverted to either of us, those rights are be assigned to the ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest IF ANY in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and in and to said Invention including said United States Patent Applications, said United States Patents, and any reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States Patents:

AND we hereby authorize and request Schneider IP Law to record this document relative to the patent applications and patents referred to above;

Page 1 of 2

AND we hereby agree for ourselves, and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of any reexamination or reissue application that may be necessary to secure to **ASSIGNEE** its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and scal.  Figw ARD DOVNIER  WITNESS
Date	GARY M. LESLEY
Date	PPENTY

AND we hereby agree for ourselves, and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of any reexamination or reissue application that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

	enteriore de la composition de
Date WITNESS  Solventia Company Compan	
15 f 2021 Ley M.C	
"Saf 2021 US" US"	aggood oog da. Oog Andreas angele alleg med i
Date GARY/M. LESL	
9/1/2021 BeMUC	4/48/04-Kirol
Dáte de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya del companya del companya de la companya del companya	

i de la companya de la proprio de la proprio per de proprio de la companya de la companya de la companya de la La companya de la co